

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2019

Bhogelal @ Bhogalal S/o Bhima KorkuPetitioner
V/S

Shivram Dadu Bethe And OthersRespondent

Abhay Vishnu Bhide Mrs. Anjali Abhay Bhide For Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 7th November, 2019

P.C. :

Re-issue notice returnable by 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)