

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2019

**Bhogelal @ Bhogalal S/o Bhima Korku PETITIONER
V/S**

Shivram Dadu Bethe And Others RESPONDENT

ABHAY VISHNU BHIDE for Petitioner

KUBADE GUNWANT MAROTIRAO for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th June, 2023

P.C. :

So. 02 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)